

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST								
					DE GROOT, INC.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4201 Champion Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$85.85	\$1,287.75	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$35.35	\$600.95	\$20.00	\$340.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$3.03	\$454.50	\$2.50	\$375.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$20.20	\$202.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	2806	Remove 33" - 60" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$15.15	\$13,256.25	\$17.00	\$14,875.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,818.00	\$9,090.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	2920	Remove chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$26.51	\$2,651.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	2921	Remove and replace chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$64.69	\$9,703.50	\$60.50	\$9,075.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$20.20	\$1,010.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
Bid Total:						\$496,141.55		\$519,876.26

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST								
					David Tenor Corporation		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$568,326.75		\$577,894.50
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,550.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,550.00	\$1,240.00	\$500.00	\$400.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$40,550.00	\$40,550.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$48.90	\$1,222.50
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	275.00	\$6.95	\$1,911.25	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
	2055	Furnish and install 38" x 60" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$365.25	\$18,262.50
	2061	Furnish and install 53" x 83" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$560.00	\$322,000.00	\$561.30	\$322,747.50
	2225A	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-1; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,155.00	\$49,155.00
	2225B	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-2; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$49,610.00	\$49,610.00
	2225C	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-3; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,155.00	\$49,155.00

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST								
					David Tenor Corporation		Vinton Construction Company	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$1.00	\$17.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	2806	Remove 33" - 60" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$35.00	\$30,625.00	\$17.00	\$14,875.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00
	2920	Remove chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$11.13	\$1,113.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
	2921	Remove and replace chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$39.15	\$5,872.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Total:						\$568,326.75		\$577,894.50

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Alfson Excavating LLC	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$610,285.53		\$637,721.25
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	275.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$6.75	\$1,856.25
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
	2055	Furnish and install 38" x 60" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$365.00	\$18,250.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00
	2061	Furnish and install 53" x 83" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$590.00	\$339,250.00	\$635.00	\$365,125.00
	2225A	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-1; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00
	2225B	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-2; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
	2225C	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-3; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Alfson Excavating LLC	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	2806	Remove 33" - 60" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$50.00	\$43,750.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
	2920	Remove chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	2921	Remove and replace chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$60.50	\$9,075.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
Bid Total:						\$610,285.53		\$637,721.25

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST						
					PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$648,600.00
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	0.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	60.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$44,727.00	\$44,727.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	275.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
	2055	Furnish and install 38" x 60" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$485.00	\$24,250.00
	2061	Furnish and install 53" x 83" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	575.00	\$585.00	\$336,375.00
	2225A	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-1; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$62,165.00	\$62,165.00
	2225B	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-2; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$58,555.00	\$58,555.00
	2225C	Furnish and install storm sewer junction chamber M-3; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$62,365.00	\$62,365.00

Contract 26-08 - Campbell Creek Storm Sewer Reconstruction (#9944878)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 12/02/2025 11:00 AM CST						
					PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$21.00	\$357.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	2806	Remove 33" - 60" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$35.00	\$30,625.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	2920	Remove chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	2921	Remove and replace chain link fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
Bid Total:						\$648,600.00